BOX ASSIGNMENTS		<del></del>	DO NOT USE	FUR TRADEMARKS		
Electrical and the substitute and the state of			(completely the street for	in a second of the second of t		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS	SIONER O 1021	79110				
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER O 102179110 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COFT THEXEOF.						
1. NAME OF CONVEXING PAR	TY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):					
1. Soon-Yong-KWEON		2.				
3.	7-25-03	4.				
5. JUL 2 5 2002	7-63-6	6.				
7   <b>  5  </b>		8				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO						
2 DADTY/JECY (ACCIONEE/CY)	DECEIVING INTEDEST:					
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S))						
NAME: Hynix Semiconductor Inc	3.					
ADDRESS: San 136-1, Ami-ri, B	Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi, Kyoungki	-do, 467-860, Republic	of Korea			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDF		ES ⊠NO				
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE						
(Submit herewith only one do	ocument for recordation—multi	ple copies of same As	signment signed by differ	ent inventors is one		
document)						
		TEREST EX	EC. DATE: May 3, 2002			
ORIGINAL	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOP	<i>'</i>	·			
CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION					
☐SECURITY ☐ MERGER						
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE		REWITH: (NOTE: IF D	ATES ON DECLARATIO	N AND		
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT		<u> </u>				
	S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONA	L SHEET(S) attached	2 DVES MNO			
				14 INVENTOR		
A PAT APP NO.(S) M#	1=INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S		1* INVENTOR		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1≭ INVENTOR If not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S		1≅ INVENTOR If not in item 1		
A PAT APP NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 11111111111111111111111111111111111	1* INVENTOR If not in Item 1	B. PATENT NO(S	) M# sales and sales and sales are sales and sales are sales and sales are sales are sales and sales are s			
A PAT APP NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 10/136,439 28154 5. Name & Address of Party to	1* INVENTOR. If not in Item 1  Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER IN	M# M# MAN	if not in item 1		
A PAT APP NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 11111111111111111111111111111111111	1* INVENTOR. If not in Item 1  Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 +	/OLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL =			
A PAT APP NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 10/136,439 28154 5. Name & Address of Party to	1* INVENTOR. If not in Item 1  Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 +	M# M# MANUAL MANUAL MAN	if not in item 1		
A PAT APP NO.(S) M# series code/serial no. 10/136,439 28154 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should	1* INVENTOR. If not in Item 1  Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 +	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE DUE: (Code 581)	if not in item 1		
A PAT APP NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 10/136,439 28154 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	## INVENTOR If not in Item 1  Whom Correspondence id be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 +	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE DUE: (Code 581)	if not in item 1		
A PAT APP NO.(S)  series code/serial no  10/136,439  28154  5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	## INVENTOR If not in Item 1  Whom Correspondence id be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 +	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE DUE: (Code 581)	if not in item 1		
A PAT APP NO.(S)  series code/serial no  10/136,439  28154  5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	## INVENTOR If not in Item 1  Whom Correspondence id be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 +	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE DUE: (Code 581)	if not in item 1		
A PAT APP NO.(S) M# series code/serial no.  10/136,439 28154  5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group  1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean,	## INVENTOR If not in Item 1  Whom Correspondence id be Mailed:	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE DUE: (Code 581)	if not in item 14.		
A PAT APP NO.(S)  series code/serial no  10/136,439  28154  5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	## INVENTOR If not in Item 1  Whom Correspondence id be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA  8. PLEASE CHARNUMBER: 03-35	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE DUE: (Code 581) L x \$40 = \$40  GE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC	if not in item 14.		
A PAT APP NO.(S) M# series code/serial no.  10/136,439 28154  5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group  1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean,	## INVENTOR If not in Item 1  Whom Correspondence id be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE DUE: (Code 581) L x \$40 = \$40  GE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 975 NO   82123	if not in item 14.		
A PAT APP NO.(S) M# series code/serial no.  10/136,439 28154  5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean,  5.5ATTY DKT:	## INVENTOR if not in Item 1  Whom Correspondence id be Mailed:  , VA 22102	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA  8. PLEASE CHARNUMBER: 03-35	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE DUE: (Code 581) L x \$40 = \$40  GE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 975 NO   82123	if not in item 1		
A PAT APP NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/136,439 28154 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, 5.5ATTY DKT: P 281541 MATTER NO.	Whom Correspondence d be Mailed:  , VA 22102  P01H1031/US/lj CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INV APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA  8. PLEASE CHAR NUMBER: 03-39 UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not require	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE DUE: (Code 581) L x \$40 = \$40  GE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 975 NO 82123 ed CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1  1  COUNT  281541  MATTER NO.		
A PAT APP NO.(S) M# series code/serial no.  10/136,439 28154  5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group  1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean,  5.5ATTY DKT:  P 281541  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge	Whom Correspondence d be Mailed:  , VA 22102  P01H1031/US/lj CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INV APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA  8. PLEASE CHAR NUMBER: 03-39 UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not require	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE DUE: (Code 581) L x \$40 = \$40  GE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 975 NO 82123 ed CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1  1  COUNT  281541  MATTER NO.		
A PAT APP NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/136,439 28154 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, 5.5ATTY DKT: P 281541 MATTER NO.	Whom Correspondence d be Mailed:  , VA 22102  P01H1031/US/lj CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INV APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA  8. PLEASE CHAR NUMBER: 03-39 UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not require	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE DUE: (Code 581) L x \$40 = \$40  GE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 975 NO 82123 ed CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1  1  COUNT  281541  MATTER NO.		
A PAT APP NO.(S) M# series code/serial no.  10/136,439 28154  5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group  1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean,  5.5ATTY DKT:  P 281541  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge	Whom Correspondence d be Mailed:  , VA 22102  P01H1031/US/lj CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INV APPLNS 1 +  7. AMOUNT OF I ABOVE TOTA  8. PLEASE CHAR NUMBER: 03-39 UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not requiremation is true and com	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE DUE: (Code 581) L x \$40 = \$40  GE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 975 NO	if not in item 1  1  COUNT  281541  MATTER NO.		
A PAT APP NO.(S) M# series code/serial no.  10/136,439 28154  5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group  1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean,  5.5ATTY DKT:  P 281541  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge	Whom Correspondence d be Mailed:  , VA 22102  P01H1031/US/lj CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INV APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF I ABOVE TOTA  8. PLEASE CHAR NUMBER: 03-39 UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not requiremation is true and com	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE DUE: (Code 581) L x \$40 = \$40  GE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC PATS NO   82123 Ed   CLIENT NO. Fect and any attached cop  of pages including this	1  COUNT  281541  MATTER NO.  y is a true copy of		
A PAT APP NO.(S) M# series code/serial no.  10/136,439 28154  5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group  1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean,  5.5ATTY DKT:  P 281541  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge	Whom Correspondence d be Mailed:  , VA 22102  P01H1031/US/lj CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INV APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA  8. PLEASE CHAR NUMBER: 03-39 UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not requiremation is true and communication is true and communication is true and communication.	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE DUE: (Code 581) L x \$40 = \$40  GE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC PATS O	if not in item 1  1  COUNT  281541  MATTER NO.		
A PAT APP NO.(S) Series code/serial no.  10/136,439 28154 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean,  5.5ATTY DKT: P 281541 MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge the original document.	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:  , VA 22102  P01H1031/US/Ij CLIENT REF. e and belief, the foregoing infor	6. NUMBER INV APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF I ABOVE TOTA  8. PLEASE CHAR NUMBER: 03-39 UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not requiremation is true and com	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE DUE: (Code 581) L x \$40 = \$40  GE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC PATS O	1  COUNT  281541  MATTER NO.  y is a true copy of		
A PAT APP NO.(S) series code/serial no.  10/136,439 28154 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean,  5.5ATTY DKT: P 281541 MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge the original document.  Signature  Signature	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:  , VA 22102  P01H1031/US/Ij CLIENT REF. e and belief, the foregoing infor	6. NUMBER INV APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA  8. PLEASE CHAR NUMBER: 03-39 UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not requiremation is true and communication is true and communication is true and communication.	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE DUE: (Code 581) L x \$40 = \$40  GE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC PATS O	1  COUNT  281541  MATTER NO.  y is a true copy of		
A PAT APP NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/136,439 28154 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, 5.5ATTY DKT: P 281541 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge the original document.  Signature Attorney: Glenn J. Perry	Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:  , VA 22102  P01H1031/US/Ij CLIENT REF. e and belief, the foregoing infor	6. NUMBER INV APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF I ABOVE TOTA  8. PLEASE CHAR NUMBER: 03-39 UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not requir mation is true and com  10. Total number cover sheet, attac (do not file dup. Co	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE DUE: (Code 581) L x \$40 = \$40  GE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 775 NO	1  COUNT  281541  MATTER NO.  y is a true copy of		
A PAT APP NO.(S) Series code/serial no.  10/136,439  28154  5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean,  5.5ATTY DKT:  P 281541  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge the original document.  Signature Attorney: Glenn J. Perry Reg. No.  28458	It inventor if not in item 1  Whom Correspondence id be Mailed:  VA 22102  P01H1031/US/ij CLIENT REF.  and belief, the foregoing information in the content of the content	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA  8. PLEASE CHAR NUMBER: 03-39 UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not requirement on is true and community and control of the cover sheet, attact (do not file dup. Community of the cover sheet).	COLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE DUE: (Code 581) L x \$40 = \$40  GE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC PATS O	1  COUNT  281541  MATTER NO.  y is a true copy of		
A PAT APP NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/136,439 28154 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, 5.5ATTY DKT: P 281541 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge the original document.  Signature Attorney: Glenn J. Perry	Whom Correspondence d be Mailed:  P01H1031/US/lj CLIENT REF. and belief, the foregoing infor	6. NUMBER INV APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA  8. PLEASE CHAR NUMBER: 03-38 UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not require mation is true and community and community are also decided by the cover sheet, attact (do not file dup. Community and community are also decided by the cover sheet, attact (do not file dup. Community and community are also decided by the cover sheet, attact (do not file dup. Community and community are also decided by the cover sheet, attact (do not file dup. Community and community are also decided by the cover sheet, attact (do not file dup. Community and community are also decided by the cover sheet, attact (do not file dup. Community and community are also decided by the cover sheet, attact (do not file dup. Community and community are also decided by the cover sheet, attact (do not file dup. Community and community are also decided by the cover sheet, attact (do not file dup. Community and community are also decided by the cover sheet, attact (do not file dup. Community and community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are a	COLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE DUE: (Code 581) L x \$40 = \$40  GE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 975 NO	1  COUNT  281541  MATTER NO.  y is a true copy of		
A PAT APP NO.(S) Series code/serial no.  10/136,439  28154  5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean,  5.5ATTY DKT:  P 281541  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge the original document.  Signature Attorney: Glenn J. Perry Reg. No.  28458	It inventor if not in item 1  Whom Correspondence id be Mailed:  VA 22102  P01H1031/US/ij CLIENT REF.  and belief, the foregoing information in the content of the content	6. NUMBER INV APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA  8. PLEASE CHAR NUMBER: 03-38 UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not require mation is true and community and community are also decided by the cover sheet, attact (do not file dup. Community and community are also decided by the cover sheet, attact (do not file dup. Community and community are also decided by the cover sheet, attact (do not file dup. Community and community are also decided by the cover sheet, attact (do not file dup. Community and community are also decided by the cover sheet, attact (do not file dup. Community and community are also decided by the cover sheet, attact (do not file dup. Community and community are also decided by the cover sheet, attact (do not file dup. Community and community are also decided by the cover sheet, attact (do not file dup. Community and community are also decided by the cover sheet, attact (do not file dup. Community and community are also decided by the cover sheet, attact (do not file dup. Community and community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are also decided by the cover sheet (do not file dup. Community are a	COLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE DUE: (Code 581) L x \$40 = \$40  GE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 975 NO	1  COUNT  281541  MATTER NO.  y is a true copy of		

08/02/2002 GTDN11 00000205 033975 10136439 01 FC \$581 40.00 CH

30304657\_1

PATENT PAT-114X 5/02

**REEL: 013137 FRAME: 0964** 

NONPROVISIONAL

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Alty, Dkt. PMS

М#

Client Ref.

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

USA Patent Appln.

Sole or Joint

NONPROVISIONAL

		lars (\$10.00) and other good and	- valuable consideration paid to each of		
the undersigned, to	wit:				
INSERT	(1) KWEON, SOON-YONG		2)		
NAME(S) OF	(3)		4)		
INVENTOR(S)	(5)		x box if continued on page 2		
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:					
INSERT	Hynix Semiconductor Inc.				
NAME(S) OF	San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi, Kyoungki-do 467-860, Republic of Korea				
assignee(s) & address(es)		* 1 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11			
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
(herelnafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as					
TITLE OF INVENTION	FABRICATING FERROELECTRIC MEMORY DEVICE				
	for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America:				
NOTE → →	(A) E even date herewith				
(Complete line A, B and/or C)	(B) ☐ on (C) ☐ In U.S. Appln. No	/ filed			
•			A cond Tonday and to force and I although Debands the		
said ASSIGNEE, for its int	erest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and it	est(s) the United States Commissioner of Hara egals representatives; the undersigned agree(s	nts and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the ) that the attorney of record in said application shall		
hereinafier act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed					
essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  NOTE -> The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pilisbury Medison & Sulro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable					
for recordation of this docu	ment		,		
INVEN	TORS In a land	DATE SIGNED	<u>WITNESSES</u>		
1):	FET	May 3, 2002	Hyun, Kyung-Yeol		
• •	ON, SOON-YONG		HYÜN, Kyung-Yeol		
2) Name:		44.44			
3)					
Name:					
4) Name:					
Name:		-			
5) Name:					
Name:					

PAT-114 12/99

PATENT REEL: 013137 FRAME: 0965